In accordance with : )

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2

the Insolvency {England

e matne. Notice of statement of affairs

Inselvency Act 1986.

5
s - ad

Companies House

TR

20/09/2018 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

m
comammomss o [9 [2 [6 2 [83[2

< Filling in this form

Company name in full ‘ Somatox Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals,

(

Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s) Simon

Surname Weir

Liguidator's address

Building aamelnumber‘ Ashfield House

Street | llingworth Street

Post town | QOssetft

County/Region | West Yorkshire

— WF[s[ [s[AlL

Country

n Liquidator’s name @

Full forenameis) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidater.

E Liquidator's address @

Building namefnumber | @ Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street l another liquidator,

Post town |

County/Region [

e [ [T [T

Country ]

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

s
o Fl B R[TE

[ Statement of affairs

| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[l Statement of concurrence

ﬂ— Sign and date

Liguidator's signature | Sanawre : x
X (’/L(/\//l
Signature date "1 IT ITO_’? ’?’FWP;

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Comnpanies House if there is a guery
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Tom Riordan

All information on this form wili appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company rarne

DS Insolvency Limited

|" " Ashfield House
| llingworth Street

-

Ossett
IHHWIREQIUH West YO]’kS hire

e wiF[s[ [slAlL]

Country

i Post town

|Dx

Telephone

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further infermation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Somatox Ltd

on the 14 September 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuli Name Varisn  Sewk WRT
7
Signed /%
T

Dated Y ,OC\ ]2_0‘.8




Somatox Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 September 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Book Debt 3,300.00

3,300.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Date jq’“’\l!g

Signature

3,300.00



Somatox Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 September 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,300.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,300.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
3,300.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,300.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,300.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,300.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,000.00
Directors 10,000.00
11,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {7,700.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {7,700.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {7,800.00)

Signatue™ = Wv\ )18

Date




ZTv) 8L0Z Jequiaides ¢ 60'510T 18A DS Sdi | jo | ebed

aimeubig

007000} Buljjejo) ssug ¢
00°000'0L LIN6 L1871 'spoa ‘plo4 aBpIm o3AM | HYes ysuey 0089
00°00% ory Z1S 'spaa 'pY Aspiop J1eddn ‘soo Aisaieq peoy Buoy [lew jeAoy 004D
00009 840 £1S 'aliysyiag Hooiquios ‘peoy UouoH ‘| Jun Ha 00ao
3 SS21ppy aweN Aay

s10)ipa1) Auedwon - g

P31 xojewosg
payw Aouaajosu] 8Q



ZZ'v1 8107 Jaqusides g

010¢ 48A 7108 Sdl <3 L joy abed

ainmeubig

00°00L 000 001 00°1 Buyjieioy sernul Aieuipao

00’001 000 0ol ool Aeuipio LNG 2157 'spee ‘plod aBpiy aAM | HYN8s YsueH Jy 00SH
S9IBYS  anjep

dn pred dn paies 10 "oN JeulwoN oadA) ssalppy aweN Aoy

siapjoyaleys - 9

P37 xojewog
panwi Asuaajosul sq



